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Dividend (cents per share)

Interim Final
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688.6

264.7

201.1

83.3

219.1

82.5

699.6

264.5
240.0

80.5

254.0

82.5

Revenue Adjusted EBITDA Capital Expenditure Net Profit Operating Cash Flow Half Year Dividend

H1 2020 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE ($M)

H1 2019

H1 2020



-9.5

+0.1

+8.0 +1.2

H1 2019 Regulated Networks Gas Trading Metering Corporate and Other* H1 2020

H1 2020 ADJUSTED EBITDA MOVEMENT ($M)
•

•

•



83.3
80.5

-0.1

+2.8

-8.3

+5.5

-2.7

H1 2019 Earnings Capital Contributions Depreciation and
amortisation

Interest Other H1 2020

MOVEMENT IN NET PROFIT AFTER TAX ($M)  



$125.0m 
62%$6.0m

3%

$59.7m
30%

$10.4m 
5%

$156.0m 
65%

$3.0m 1%

$65.0m 
27%

$16.0m
7%

GROSS CAPEX BY SEGMENT

Regulated Networks

Gas Trading

Metering

Corporate and Other

H1 2019

H1 2020

H1 2019 H1 2020

Net capex Capital contributions

•

•

•



2,682 2,741 1,968 2,253 2,449 2,704

52.9% 53.4%

43.9%
47.3% 49.6%

52.9%

Dec 14 Dec 15 Dec 16 Dec 17 Dec 18 Dec 19

NET ECONOMIC DEBT & GEARING ($M)

Net economic debt ($m) Gearing

•

•



198.7

189.2

-1.2

-5.2

-1.4
-1.7

H1 2019 Electricity revenue
(net of

passthrough)

Higher
Maintenance

Higher Personnel
costs

Other H1 2020

ADJUSTED EBITDA MOVEMENT ($M)
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−

−

−
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−

−

3,003
3,780 3,916

4,583

6,090
5,160 

6,625
1,499

1,550 1,538

1,907

1,656

1,669 

1,863

H1 2014 H1 2015 H1 2016 H1 2017 H1 2018 H1 2019 H1 2020

NEW CONNECTIONS

Electricity Gas
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RY21 RY22 RY23 RY24 RY25

DPP 3 Opex Allowances vs. AMP 2019 ($'m)

Opex Allowance Opex (AMP 19)

211 210 213 210 
197 

243 247 252 

270 

229 

RY21 RY22 RY23 RY24 RY25

DPP 3 Capex Allowances vs. AMP 2019 ($'m)

Capex Allowance Commissioned Assets (AMP 19)



20.7 20.8

-0.8

1.7

-0.4
-0.4

H1 2019 Natural Gas One off provision
release

Lower liquids Other H1 2020

ADJUSTED EBITDA MOVEMENT ($M)

364358352320302266229203158

300301
284

248
240

200
185

155

FY20FY19FY18FY17FY16FY15FY14FY13FY12

BOTTLE SWAP VOLUMES (‘000 cylinders)

H1 H2
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68.1

76.1

5.0
2.6

1.0

-0.6

H1 2019 Advanced Meters
in Australia

Advanced Meters
in NZ

Indirect cost
savings

Other H1 2020

ADJUSTED EBITDA MOVEMENT ($M)
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H1 2019 H1 2020
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H1 2016 H1 2017 H1 2018 H1 2019 H1 2020

Regulated Networks 196.4 195.7 192.7 198.7 189.2

Gas Trading 25.2 23.7 18.4 20.7 20.8

Metering 50.8 55.7 60.1 68.1 76.1

Corporate and Other* -18.9 -18.1 -21.2 -22.8 -21.6

Total Group 253.5 257.0 250.0 264.7 264.5



REGULATED NETWORKS METERING GAS TRADING CORPORATE AND OTHER1

Total capex 156.0 125.0 +24.8 65.0 59.7 +8.9 3.0 6.0 -50.0 16.0 10.4 +53.8












